HOUSE BILL 29
Introduced by Foster, et al.
11/30
11/30
11/30
11/30
12/02
12/03

6 (7) The department shall provide for the payment of
7 rebates by issuing state warrants to the eligible taxpayers.
8 NEW SECTION. Section 2. Codification instruction.
9 [Section 1] is intended to be codified as an integral part
10 ~f Title 15, chapter 1, part 2, and the provisions of Title
11 15, chapter 1, part 2, apply to [section 1].
12 NEW SECTION. Section 3. Effective date. [This act i is
13 effective on passage and approval.
-End-
-3-
STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for HB0029. as introduced.
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION: An act providing property tax rebates to eligible class four residential property taxpayers;
providing eligibility criteria for a rebate; and providing an immediate effective date.
ll,SSUMPTIONS:
1. The number of class four residential parcels eligible for the property tax rebate is 176,540 in FY94.
2. The average property tax rebate is $109 in FY94.
3. The turnover of eligible parcels is 10\ a year. The property tax rebates decline 10\ in FY95 and subsequent fiscal years.,
4. The State Auditor's Office would have additional costs for the property tax rebates. The total fixed cost per warrent would
be $0.346. There will two rebate payments each fiscal year.
FISCAL IMPACT:
Expenditures:
Property Tax Rebates
State Auditor Administrative Costs
Total
Funding: General Fund
LONG-RANGE EFFECTS OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:
FY94
$19,200,000
122,00Q
$19,322,000
$19,322,000
FY95
$1 7, 3_00, 000
110.000
$17,410,000
$17,410,000
With the turnover of eligible parcels at 10\ a year, the cost of the property tax rebates would decline 10\ a year.
Q~L l?.-3
DAVE LEWIS, BUDGET DIRECTOR DATE l!/J~ MI~~~ P.-3-93
DATE
Office of Budget and Program Planning Fiscal Note for HB0029. as introduc~g
#8 J-'j
STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for HB0029. second reading.
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION: An act providing property tax rebates and income tax credits to eligible residential and
commercial property taxpayers; providing eligibility criteria; and providing an immediate effective date.
ASSUMPTIONS:
1. The number of residential parcels eligible for the property tax rebate is 99,760 in FY94.
2. The average property tax rebate for residential property is $87 in FY94.
3. The number of commercial parcels eligible for the property tax rebate is 54,026 in FY94.
4. The average property tax rebate for commercial property is $112 in FY94.
5. Property tax rebates will total $9,329,000; all issued in FY 94.
6. In FY 95, relief will be granted through income tax credits. Estimated credits totalling $4,664,000 will be issued for the
November, 1994 property tax payments. Administrative costs will be absorbed within normal income tax processing costs.
7. The State Auditor's Office would have additional costs for the property tax rebates. The total fixed cost per warrant would
be $0.346. There will be two rebate payments in FY 94.
FISCAL IMPACT:
Expenditures:
Property Tax Rebates/Tax Credits

12
HB 0029/03
NEW SECTION. Section 3. Codification instruction._L!_)
[Section 1) is intended to be codified as an integral part
of Title 15, chapter 1, part 2, and the provisions of Title
15, chapter l, part 2, apply to [section l I.
(2) [SECTION 2) IS INTENDED TO BE CODIFIED AS AN
INTEGRAL PART OF TITLE 15, CHAPTERS 30 AND 31, AND THE
PROVISIONS OF TITLE 15, CHAPTERS 30 AND 3l~PLY TO
[ SECTION 2 L_
NEW SECTION. SECTION 4. APPLICABILITY. {THIS ACT)
APPLIES TO PROPERTY TAX YEARS 1993 AND 1994.
NEW SECTION. Section 5. Effective date. [This act) is
effective on passage and approval.
-End-
-6- HB 29
SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT
MR. PRESIDENT,
Pagel cf. 6
December 17, :_993
We, yocr committee on Taxa~ion havi~g t.ad u~der conside=a:~~~
House Bill No. 29 1~hird ::-eadir.g coi:y -- b:ue), respectfulJ..y
report that House Bill No. 2 9 be arr.e::ded. as fol lcws a:r:..d as so
amended be concurred in.
Sigr:ed: cfJ:((,..! u;°f};f-S:?-6l:f!::: 0h~~ -
That such amendme~ts read:
1. Title, line 6.
Strike: 11 REBATES"
Insert: 11 RELIEF 11
Following: 11 RECIEEUTilzL'1
Insert: 11 RESIDENTIAL 11
2. Title, line 7.
Strike: "A REBATE"
Insert: "TAX RELIEF"
3. Title, line 8.
Strike: "REBATES"
Insert: 11 TAX RELIEFu
4. Title, lines 9 and 10.
Following: "TAXES" on line 9
Strike: remainder of line 9 c.hrough "~" on line 10
Following: 11 1.."
Insert, "INCREASING INCOME LEVELS UNDER THE LOW-INCOME PROPERTY
TAX EXEMPTION PROGRAM; ALLOWING AN EXTENSION OF THE TIME FOR
APPLICATION FOR THE 1993 PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION PROGRAM;
APPROPRIATING MONEY TO THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE; AMENDING
SECTIONS 15-6-134 AND 15-6-151, MCA;"
5. Page 1, lines 17, 1B, and 20.
Strike: "REBATE"
Insert: 11 credit 11
6. Page 1, line 19.
Strike: the first "REBATE"
Insert: "credit 11
Strike: 11
~ 11
7. Page 1, line 24 through page 6, line 12.
Strike: everything after the enacting clause
m- Amd. Coord.

amount of property tax relief d~e to reap~raisal in calendar year
1995.
NEW SECTION. Section 7. Codification instruction. (1)
[Section 11 is intended to be codified as an incegral part
of Title 15, chapter 1, p~rt 2, and the provisions of Title
15, chapter 1 1 part 2, apply ~o [seer.ion l]
(2) [Section 2] is intended to be codified as an integral
part of Title 15, chapter JO, and the provisio~s cf Title 15 1
chapter 30, apply to (section 2].
NEW SECTION. Section 8. Applicability. [Section 3)
applies to tax years beginning after December 31, 1993.
NEW SECTION- Section 9. Effectiva date. (This act] is
effective on passage and approval."
-END-
171910SC.Sma
53rd Legislature HB 0029/04
Special Session 11/93
l HOUSE BILL NO. 29
2 INTRODUCED BY FOSTER, DRISCOLL
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
BY REQUEST OF THE GOVERNOR
A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT PROVIDING PROPERTY TAX
RBBl\'l!BS RELIEF TO
RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY
ELIGIBLE
TAXPAYERS;
CLASS FOUR RBS½BEN'f½l\b
PROVIDING ELIGIBILITY
CRITERIA FOR A-REBA'l!B TAX RELIEF; PROVIDING FOR PAYMENT OF
REBA'l!ES TAX RELIEF THROUGH S'l!A'l!E--Wl\RRl\N'l!S--ANB CREDITS
AGAINST INDIVIDUAL INCOME TAXES ANB-€8RP8RA'f½8N--b½€ENSE--8R
½N€8ME--'fl\MBS; INCREASING INCOME LEVELS UNDER THE LOW-INCOME
PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION PROGRAM; ALLOWING AN EXTENSION OF THE
TIME FOR APPLICATION FOR THE 1993 PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION
PROGRAM; APPROPRIATING MONEY TO THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE;
AMENDING SECTIONS 15-6-134 AND 15-6-151, MCA; AND PROVIDING
AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE AND AN APPLICABILITY DATE. 11
STATEMENT OF INTENT
THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE IS RE_Q_UIRED TO ADOPT
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES TO IMPLEMENT THIS LEGISLATION. THE
RULES WILL NEED TO ADDRESS ISSUES CONCERNING OWNERSHIP OF
PROPERTY, CALCULATION OF THE REBA'l!E CREDIT, APPLICATION OF
THE REBA'l!E CREDIT TO PARTICULAR PROPERTIES, DEPARTMENT
CALCULATION OF THE RBBl\'l!B CREDIT AMOUNT DURING THE FIRST
RBBA'l!B YEAR, T~X RETURN REQUIREMENTS IN ORDER TO CLAIM THE